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Fdo: Fernando Uriarte

Total set medium speed Riders:  Km/h Riders: 18 Qualified: 13   (72,22 %)  Km\h Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD
11/01/2020(Badajoz)

CEI * (100,500 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Sociedad Hipica Lebrera

Pres. Ground Jury : Fernando Uriarte 1* (ESP)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Yolanda Martinez Guerrero 1* (ESP)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Patricia Limón 1* (ESP)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Miguel Mina 4* (POR)  

Chief Stward : Juan De Dios Nogues Falero 1* (ESP)  Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 08:00:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50
(3)

73:90:00 195,91 799,81

2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50
(3)

41:90:00 009,81 863,81

3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50
(3)

41:70:00 187,81 763,81

4 6  Cristina Santovenia Bilbao Aceb Le Mhassai'Mara 53:14:50
(3)

84:40:00 509,71 356,71

5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50
(3)

80:80:00 560,81 536,71

6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50
(3)

72:50:00 503,71 930,71

7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Garci Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50
(3)

42:50:00 742,71 489,61

8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Aramburu Cam Blues 14:95:50
(3)

05:80:00 781,71 567,61

9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50
(3)

55:80:00 091,71 467,61

01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50
(3)

93:51:00 525,71 267,61

11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llanso Sivila 75:30:60
(3)

82:40:00 477,61 865,61

21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60
(3)

85:01:00 732,51 628,41

31 71 Natalia Meijide Comesaña Coronela CM 30:74:60
(3)

13:80:00 031,51 418,41

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Escasso Universal 22:62:40
(2)

61:70:00 631,71

GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40
(2)

52:01:00 073,51

GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Calero Farruquito 90:50:20
(1)

62:50:00 445,81

GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galvan Mur Jalon 73:50:20
(1)

13:40:00 233,81

GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Rodrigo Terron Curto 62:33:20
(1)

20:80:00 862,51



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %)  Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

2 Ana Grande Avila
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10150164

Ver Hadi
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106MV30

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 15:64:01 52:24:31

Hour of Arrival 51:40:01 43:94:21 45:32:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 15:60:01 52:25:21 11:03:51

Time Used 15:60:20 43:50:20 92:14:10

Time Used T. 15:60:2 52:21:4 45:35:5

Recovery 63:20:00 15:20:00  7 1 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 63:20:00 72:50:00

Pulsations:     48 / 42

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 768,71 090,81 866,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 768,71 879,71 503,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 105,71 95,71 930,71

Clas. Gral. 3 4 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00 92:63:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00 73:52:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00 63:52:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00 91:21:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00 85:11:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00 80:10:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00 74:50:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00 84:50:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00 05:50:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00 30:01:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00 94:25:00
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00 90:35:00

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

3 Antonio Almagro Galvan
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10108211

Code El. (GA) Mur Jalon
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106IZ53

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80

Hour of Arrival 60:10:01                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 73:50:01

Time Used 73:50:20

Time Used T. 73:50:2

Recovery 13:40:00

Cum. Recovery 13:40:00

Pulsations: 60 / 63     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 233,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 233,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 376,71

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

4 Brais Fontao Failde
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10207944

Code El. (GA) Mahra JF
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106SV41

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 22:31:11

Hour of Arrival 32:52:01 15:63:31         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 22:33:01 71:93:31

Time Used 22:33:20 55:52:20

Time Used T. 22:33:2 71:95:4

Recovery 95:70:00 62:20:00

Cum. Recovery 95:70:00 52:01:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 072,51 274,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 072,51 073,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 574,41 538,41

Clas. Gral. 51

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

5 Carlota Cruz Villegas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10151003

Eucalipto
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106SR62

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 64:55:01 91:00:41

Hour of Arrival 52:21:01 54:40:31 24:92:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 64:51:01 91:01:31 15:63:51

Time Used 64:51:20 33:41:20 32:92:10

Time Used T. 64:51:2 91:03:4 24:95:5

Recovery 12:30:00 43:50:00  9 0 : 7 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 12:30:00 55:80:00

Pulsations: 62 / 60 64 / 52 56 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 567,61 212,71 987,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 567,61 589,61 091,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 253,61 524,61 467,61

Clas. Gral. 11 9 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00 71:24:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00 52:13:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00 42:13:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00 70:81:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00 64:71:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00 84:50:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00 04:40:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00 10:00:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00 20:00:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00 51:40:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00 10:74:00
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00 12:74:00

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

6 Cristina Santovenia Bilbao
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10071332

Aceb Le Mhassai'Mara
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106SX75

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 75:35:01 81:05:31

Hour of Arrival 22:11:01 50:85:21 53:11:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 75:31:01 81:00:31 33:61:51

Time Used 75:31:20 12:60:20 71:12:10

Time Used T. 75:31:2 81:02:4 53:14:5

Recovery 53:20:00 31:20:00  8 5 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 53:20:00 84:40:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 56 44 / 44

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 998,61 488,71 165,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 998,61 873,71 509,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 375,61 750,71 356,71

Clas. Gral. 6 5 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00 01:42:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00 81:31:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00 71:31:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00 12:00:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00 91:21:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00 72:31:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00 60:81:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00 70:81:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00 90:81:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00 22:22:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00 80:50:10
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00 82:50:10

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

7 Elisabeth Hardy
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10047285

Diademe
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106QM39

BEST-CONDITIONS

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 12:84:01 54:63:31

Hour of Arrival 70:10:01 22:44:21 52:74:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 12:80:01 54:64:21 64:15:41

Time Used 12:80:20 42:85:10 04:01:10

Time Used T. 12:80:2 54:60:4 52:71:5

Recovery 41:70:00 32:20:00  1 2 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 41:70:00 73:90:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 64 56 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 923,81 531,91 005,22

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 923,81 427,81 195,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 692,71 499,71 799,81

Clas. Gral. 4 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00 25:01:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00 35:01:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00 01:42:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00 13:42:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00 92:63:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00 73:73:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00 61:24:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00 71:24:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00 91:24:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00 23:64:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00 81:92:10
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00 83:92:10

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

8 Inigo Del Solar Llanso
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020870

Sivila
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106KD67

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 82:70:11 82:80:41

Hour of Arrival 31:52:01 51:61:31 75:33:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 82:72:01 82:81:31 30:73:51

Time Used 82:72:20 00:11:20 92:52:10

Time Used T. 82:72:2 82:83:4 75:30:6

Recovery 51:20:00 31:20:00  6 0 : 3 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 51:20:00 82:40:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 64 / 64 60 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 882,51 832,71 006,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 882,51 402,61 477,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 450,51 449,51 865,61

Clas. Gral. 21 11 11

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00 23:64:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00 04:53:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00 93:53:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00 22:22:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00 10:22:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00 30:01:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00 55:80:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00 61:40:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00 51:40:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00 31:40:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00 64:24:00
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00 60:34:00

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

9 Izeia Iñiguez Aramburu
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10206321

Cam Blues
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106RY54

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 14:55:01 22:00:41

Hour of Arrival 62:21:01 74:40:31 14:92:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 14:51:01 22:01:31 45:63:51

Time Used 14:51:20 14:41:20 91:92:10

Time Used T. 14:51:2 22:03:4 14:95:5

Recovery 51:30:00 53:50:00  3 1 : 7 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 51:30:00 05:80:00

Pulsations: 60 / 52 60 / 64 56 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 367,61 691,71 208,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 367,61 779,61 781,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 263,61 224,61 567,61

Clas. Gral. 01 01 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00 61:24:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00 42:13:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00 32:13:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00 60:81:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00 54:71:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00 74:50:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00 93:40:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00 10:00:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00 30:00:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00 61:40:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00 20:74:00
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00 22:74:00

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

10 Jose Luis Lago Souto
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10195913

Milana
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106SX55

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 50:54:01 60:93:31

Hour of Arrival 80:10:01 94:34:21 71:85:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 50:50:01 60:94:21 80:70:51

Time Used 50:50:20 10:40:20 11:91:10

Time Used T. 50:50:2 60:90:4 71:82:5

Recovery 75:30:00 71:50:00  1 5 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 75:30:00 41:90:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 52 / 56 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 723,81 796,81 080,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 723,81 015,81 009,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 847,71 428,71 863,81

Clas. Gral. 1 3 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00 25:01:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00 10:00:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00 81:31:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00 93:31:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00 73:52:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00 54:62:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00 42:13:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00 52:13:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00 72:13:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00 04:53:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00 62:81:10
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00 64:81:10

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

13 Luis Carlos Alonso Calero
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10147481

Code El. (GA) Farruquito
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106QO77

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80

Hour of Arrival 34:95:90                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 90:50:01

Time Used 90:50:20

Time Used T. 90:50:2

Recovery 62:50:00

Cum. Recovery 62:50:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 445,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 445,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 937,71

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

14 Luis Miguel Terron Rodrigo
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10202360

Code El. (GA) Terron Curto
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106SV43

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80

Hour of Arrival 42:52:01                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 62:33:01

Time Used 62:33:20

Time Used T. 62:33:2

Recovery 20:80:00

Cum. Recovery 20:80:00

Pulsations: 64 / 72     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 862,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 862,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 964,41

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

15 Marisa Bote
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10028428

Dandolo De B.
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106MV40

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 25:45:01 34:25:31

Hour of Arrival 12:11:01 60:85:21 65:11:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 25:41:01 34:20:31 72:02:51

Time Used 25:41:20 15:70:20 31:91:10

Time Used T. 25:41:2 34:22:4 65:14:5

Recovery 13:30:00 73:40:00  1 3 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 13:30:00 80:80:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 64 / 60 64 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 109,61 510,81 270,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 109,61 044,71 560,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 164,61 9,61 536,71

Clas. Gral. 8 6 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00 13:42:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00 93:31:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00 83:31:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00 12:00:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00 85:11:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00 60:31:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00 54:71:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00 64:71:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00 84:71:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00 10:22:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00 74:40:10
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00 70:50:10

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

16 Miguel Angel Sanchez Garcia
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10114952

Abubilla 66 55
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106SI93

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 23:45:01 53:55:31

Hour of Arrival 42:21:01 91:20:31 20:52:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 23:41:01 53:50:31 11:92:51

Time Used 23:41:20 30:11:20 72:92:10

Time Used T. 23:41:2 53:52:4 20:55:5

Recovery 80:20:00 61:30:00  9 0 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 80:20:00 42:50:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 64 / 56 52 / 48

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 767,61 373,71 577,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 767,61 560,71 742,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 105,61 817,61 489,61

Clas. Gral. 7 7 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00 73:73:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00 54:62:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00 44:62:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00 72:31:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00 60:31:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00 80:10:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00 93:40:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00 04:40:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00 24:40:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00 55:80:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00 14:15:00
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00 10:25:00

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

17 Natalia Meijide Comesaña
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10204240

Coronela CM
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106QX20

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 85:70:11 54:23:41

Hour of Arrival 22:52:01 05:63:31 30:71:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 85:72:01 54:24:31 14:32:61

Time Used 85:72:20 74:43:20 81:44:10

Time Used T. 85:72:2 54:20:5 30:74:6

Recovery 63:20:00 55:50:00  8 3 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 63:20:00 13:80:00

Pulsations: 52 / 48 56 / 56 64 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 272,51 319,41 442,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 272,51 090,51 031,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 300,51 666,41 418,41

Clas. Gral. 31 21 31

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00 83:92:10
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00 64:81:10
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00 54:81:10
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00 82:50:10
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00 70:50:10
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00 90:35:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00 10:25:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00 22:74:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00 12:74:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00 91:74:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00 60:34:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00 02:00:00
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

18 Natalia Veronica Escasso
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10153094

Code El. (ME) Universal
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105QI69

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 55:45:01

Hour of Arrival 74:11:01 41:20:31         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 55:41:01 22:60:31

Time Used 55:41:20 72:11:20

Time Used T. 55:41:2 22:62:4

Recovery 80:30:00 80:40:00

Cum. Recovery 80:30:00 61:70:00

Pulsations: 56 / 60 52 / 52   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 648,61 734,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 648,61 631,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 554,61 966,61

Clas. Gral. 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

19 Paloma De Llera Lena
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10203153

Baldio
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106NI20

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 05:90:11 35:23:41

Hour of Arrival 41:52:01 13:63:31 34:61:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 05:92:01 35:24:31 41:32:61

Time Used 05:92:20 30:33:20 05:34:10

Time Used T. 05:92:2 35:20:5 34:64:6

Recovery 63:40:00 22:60:00  1 3 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 63:40:00 85:01:00

Pulsations: 56 / 52 56 / 40 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 682,51 531,51 313,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 682,51 012,51 732,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 618,41 956,41 628,41

Clas. Gral. 41 31 21

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00 81:92:10
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00 62:81:10
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00 52:81:10
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00 80:50:10
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00 74:40:10
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00 94:25:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00 14:15:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00 20:74:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00 10:74:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00 95:64:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00 64:24:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00 02:00:00

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

20 Patricia Garcia Villa
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10168491

Al Kaira
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106JS58

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 50:54:01 50:73:31

Hour of Arrival 50:10:01 15:34:21 81:85:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 50:50:01 50:74:21 64:20:51

Time Used 50:50:20 00:20:20 31:12:10

Time Used T. 50:50:2 50:70:4 81:82:5

Recovery 00:40:00 41:30:00  8 2 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 00:40:00 41:70:00

Pulsations: 48 / 44 60 / 56 52 / 48

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 433,81 296,81 775,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 433,81 215,81 187,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 847,71 79,71 763,81

Clas. Gral. 1 2 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00 35:01:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00 10:00:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00 71:31:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00 83:31:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00 63:52:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00 44:62:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00 32:13:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00 42:13:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00 62:13:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00 93:53:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00 52:81:10
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00 54:81:10

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00



Date: 11/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,042Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:52:30
Number of dorsal:  18
Qualified: 13   (72,22 %) 17,042 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (27,78 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXIX RAID DE NAVIDAD                                                  
CEI * / 100,500 Km

21 Uxia Rodriguez Carral
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10207768

Shabana
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106MA31

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,73 000,73 005,62

Hour of Start 00:00:80 60:25:01 95:55:31

Hour of Arrival 71:40:01 90:85:21 44:92:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 60:21:01 95:50:31 64:93:51

Time Used 60:21:20 35:31:20 54:33:10

Time Used T. 60:21:2 95:52:4 44:95:5

Recovery 94:70:00 05:70:00  2 0 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 94:70:00 93:51:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 64 / 56 64 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 268,71 216,71 069,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 268,71 637,71 525,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 508,61 396,61 267,61

Clas. Gral. 5 8 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 7  Elisabeth Hardy Diademe 52:71:50  (3) 195,91 799,81 73:90:00 91:24:00
2 01 Jose Luis Lago Souto Milana 71:82:50  (3) 009,81 863,81 41:90:00 72:13:00
3 02 Patricia Garcia Villa Al Kaira 81:82:50  (3) 187,81 763,81 41:70:00 62:13:00
4 6  Cristina Santovenia B Aceb Le Mhassai 53:14:50  (3) 509,71 356,71 84:40:00 90:81:00
5 51 Marisa Bote Dandolo De B. 65:14:50  (3) 560,81 536,71 80:80:00 84:71:00
6 2  Ana Grande Avila Ver Hadi 45:35:50  (3) 503,71 930,71 72:50:00 05:50:00
7 61 Miguel Angel Sanchez Abubilla 66 55 20:55:50  (3) 742,71 489,61 42:50:00 24:40:00
8 9  Izeia Iñiguez Arambur Cam Blues 14:95:50  (3) 781,71 567,61 05:80:00 30:00:00
9 5  Carlota Cruz Villegas Eucalipto 24:95:50  (3) 091,71 467,61 55:80:00 20:00:00
01 12 Uxia Rodriguez Carral Shabana 44:95:50  (3) 525,71 267,61 93:51:00
11 8  Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 75:30:60  (3) 477,61 865,61 82:40:00 31:40:00
21 91 Paloma De Llera Lena Baldio 34:64:60  (3) 732,51 628,41 85:01:00 95:64:00
31 71 Natalia Meijide Comes Coronela CM 30:74:60  (3) 031,51 418,41 13:80:00 91:74:00

ME 81 Natalia Veronica Esca Universal 22:62:40  (2) 966,61 61:70:00
GA 4  Brais Fontao Failde Mahra JF 71:95:40  (2) 538,41 52:01:00
GA 31 Luis Carlos Alonso Ca Farruquito 90:50:20  (1) 937,71 62:50:00
GA 3  Antonio Almagro Galva Mur Jalon 73:50:20  (1) 376,71 13:40:00
GA 41 Luis Miguel Terron Ro Terron Curto 62:33:20  (1) 964,41 20:80:00


